District Court Case No: C-35-381021-1

Electronically Filed

Mar 28 2025 11:00 AM
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE
STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR
THE COUNTY OF CLARK

THE STATE OF NEVADA,
Plaintiff(s),
Vs.
NEVIN PARROS,

Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF APPEAL PACKET
COVER SHEET

DOCKET
A L

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Electronically Filed
3/27/2025 4:04 PM
Steven D. Grierson

CLEEE OF THE COgﬁ

NOASC

M. KENT KOZAL, ESQ.

o> || Nevada Bar No. 5039

ADRAS & ALTIG ATTORNEYS AT LAW

3 || 601 South Seventh Street

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

(702) 385-7227; Facsimile (702) 974-3677

5 || kent@adraslaw.com

Attorney for Defendant

6 DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

8 || THE STATE OF NEVADA, ) Case No..  C-24-381021-1

)
9 Plaintiff, ) Dept. No.:  XII

10 )
Vs. )
11 )
NEVIN PARROS, )
1211 1D#8371820, )
13 )
Defendant. )

14

L5 NOTICE OF APPEAL

16 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that NEVIN PARROS, Defendant, does appeal to

17 || the Supreme Court of Nevada from the guilty finding entered in this action on the 28th day of

18 February, 2025.

19
DATED this _ 27"  day of March, 2025.

20
Adras & Altig Attorneys at Law

21

22 By:__ /s/M. Kent Kozal

23 M. KENT KOZAL, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 5039

24 601 South Seventh Street
25 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
26

27

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | am an employee Adras & Altig Attorneys at Law and that on the
27" day of March, 2025, | served a copy of the forgoing NOTICE OF APPEAL as follows:

X] By depositing a true copy thereof in the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid and
addressed as listed below;

NEVIN PARROS, ID#1229870
High Desert State Prison

P.O. Box 650

Indian Springs, NV 89070

X By electronic mailing to the following:
Parker Brooks

Chief Deputy District Attorney
Email: Parker.Brooks@clarkcountydanv.gov

Ronald Evans
Deputy District Attorney
Email: Ronald.Evans@clarkcountydanv.gov

Clark County District Attorney
Email: motions@clarkcountydanv.gov

/s/Sarah Hugar
An Employee of
Adras & Altig Attorneys at Law

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Electronically Filed
3/27/2025 4:04 PM
Steven D. Grierson

CLERK OF THE CO
L ||ASTA &L&A ﬂa«w

M. KENT KOZAL, ESQ.

> || Nevada Bar No. 5039

ADRAS & ALTIG ATTORNEYS AT LAW

3 || 601 South Seventh Street

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

(702) 385-7227; Facsimile (702) 974-3677

5 || kent@adraslaw.com

Attorney for Defendant

6 DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

8 || THE STATE OF NEVADA, ) Case No..  C-24-381021-1
)
? Plaintiff, ) Dept. No.: Xl
10 )
VS. )
11 )
NEVIN PARROS, )
12 11 1D#8371820, )
13 )
Defendant. )
14 CASE APPEAL STATEMENT

15 || 1. Name of appellant filing this case appeal statement:
16 NEVIN PARROS, Appellant.
17 |{2. Identify the judge issuing the decision, judgment, or order appealed from:

18 The Honorable MICHELLE LEAVITT, Eighth Judicial District Court Judge, Dept.

XIl.
19

- 3. Identify each appellant and the name and address of counsel for each appellant:
51 NEVIN PARROS

Appellant.
22

23 M. KENT KOZAL, ESQ.
Adras & Altig Attorneys at Law
24 601 South Seventh Street

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

25 Attorney for Appellant

26 |11
27 111

28 (1111

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

4. Identify each respondent and the name and address of appellate counsel, if known, for each
respondent (if the name of a respondent's appellate counsel is unknown, indicate as much

and provide the name and address of that respondent's trial counsel):

State of Nevada
Respondent

CLARK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
200 Lewis Avenue, Third Floor

Las Vegas, Nevada 89155

Attorney for Respondent

5. Indicate whether any attorney identified above in response to question 3 or 4 is not licensed
to practice law in Nevada and, if so, whether the district court granted that attorney permission
to appear under SCR 42 (attach a copy of any district court order granting such permission):

No attorney identified in response to question 3 or 4 is not licensed to practice law in|
Nevada.

6. Indicate whether appellant was represented by appointed or retained counsel in the
district court:

Appellant was represented by court appointed counsel in District Court.
7. Indicate whether appellant is represented by appointed or retained counsel on appeal:
Appellant is represented by court appointed counsel on appeal.
8. Indicate whether appellant was granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis, and the date
of entry of the district court order granting such leave:

Appellant has not been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis.
9. Indicate the date the proceedings commenced in the district court (e.g., date
complaint, indictment, information, or petition was filed):

An Indictment was filed on February 28, 2024.

10.  Provide abrief description of the nature of the action and result in the district court,
including the type of judgment or order being appealed and the relief granted by the district
court:

On September 16, 2024, Defendant, NEVIN PARROS, was charged by way of
Amended Indictment with 1 count — DISCHARGE OF FIREARM FROM OR WITHIN A

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




