District Court Case No: C-35-381021-1

Electronically Filed Mar 28 2025 11:00 AM Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Plaintiff(s),

VS.

NEVIN PARROS,

Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF APPEAL PACKET COVER SHEET



Electronically Filed 3/27/2025 4:04 PM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT

1	NOASC				
1	M. KENT KOZAL, ESQ.				
2	Nevada Bar No. 5039	***			
3	ADRAS & ALTIG ATTORNEYS AT LA 601 South Seventh Street	A VV			
	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101				
4	(702) 385-7227; Facsimile (702) 974-3677				
5	kent@adraslaw.com				
	Attorney for Defendant		_		
6	DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA				
7					
8	THE STATE OF NEVADA,) Case N	No.:	C-24-381021-1	
9	Plaintiff,) Dept. 1	No.:	XII	
10	vs.)			
11	NEW PARKS)			
12	NEVIN PARROS, ID#8371820,)			
	1D#83/1820,)			
13	Defendant.				
14					
15	NOTICE OF APPEAL				
16	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that NEVIN PARROS, Defendant, does appeal to				
16	Troffee is fielded to of very matrix of, befolkamit, does appear to				
17	the Supreme Court of Nevada from the guilty finding entered in this action on the 28th day of				
18	February, 2025.				
19	DATED this 27th day of March	2025			
20	DATED this <u>27th</u> day of March, 2025. Adras & Altig Attorneys at Law				
21		Adras & Altig	Attori	neys at Law	
22					
22	By: /s/M. Kent Kozal M. KENT KOZAL, ESQ.				
23				92AL, ESQ. No. 5039	
24				eventh Street	
25				Ievada 89101	
25					
26					
27					



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am an employee Adras & Altig Attorneys at Law and that on the 27th day of March, 2025, I served a copy of the forgoing NOTICE OF APPEAL as follows:

By depositing a true copy thereof in the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid and addressed as listed below;

NEVIN PARROS, ID#1229870 High Desert State Prison P.O. Box 650 Indian Springs, NV 89070

By electronic mailing to the following:

Parker Brooks Chief Deputy District Attorney

Email: Parker.Brooks@clarkcountydanv.gov

Ronald Evans

Deputy District Attorney

Email: Ronald.Evans@clarkcountydanv.gov

Clark County District Attorney

Email: motions@clarkcountydanv.gov

/s/Sarah Hugar
An Employee of

Adras & Altig Attorneys at Law

22

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

DOCKET A L A R M

Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COUR **ASTA** 1 M. KENT KOZAL, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 5039 ADRAS & ALTIG ATTORNEYS AT LAW 3 601 South Seventh Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 4 (702) 385-7227; Facsimile (702) 974-3677 kent@adraslaw.com 5 Attorney for Defendant 6 **DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA** 7 Case No.: 8 THE STATE OF NEVADA, C-24-381021-1 9 Plaintiff, XII Dept. No.: 10 VS. 11 NEVIN PARROS, 12 ID#8371820, 13 Defendant. 14 **CASE APPEAL STATEMENT** 1. Name of appellant filing this case appeal statement: 15 **NEVIN PARROS, Appellant.** 16 2. Identify the judge issuing the decision, judgment, or order appealed from: 17 The Honorable MICHELLE LEAVITT, Eighth Judicial District Court Judge, Dept. 18 XII. 19 3. Identify each appellant and the name and address of counsel for each appellant: 20 NEVIN PARROS 21 Appellant. 22 M. KENT KOZAL, ESQ. 23 Adras & Altig Attorneys at Law **601 South Seventh Street** 24 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 **Attorney for Appellant** 25 /// 26 /// 27 28 111

Electronically Filed 3/27/2025 4:04 PM



16 17

18 19

20 21

23

22

27

Identify each respondent and the name and address of appellate counsel, if known, for each 4. respondent (if the name of a respondent's appellate counsel is unknown, indicate as much and provide the name and address of that respondent's trial counsel):

State of Nevada Respondent

CLARK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY 200 Lewis Avenue, Third Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 Attorney for Respondent

5. Indicate whether any attorney identified above in response to question 3 or 4 is not licensed to practice law in Nevada and, if so, whether the district court granted that attorney permission to appear under SCR 42 (attach a copy of any district court order granting such permission):

No attorney identified in response to question 3 or 4 is not licensed to practice law in Nevada.

Indicate whether appellant was represented by appointed or retained counsel in the district court:

Appellant was represented by court appointed counsel in District Court.

- 7. Indicate whether appellant is represented by appointed or retained counsel on appeal: Appellant is represented by court appointed counsel on appeal.
- 8. Indicate whether appellant was granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis, and the date of entry of the district court order granting such leave:

Appellant has not been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis.

9. Indicate the date the proceedings commenced in the district court (e.g., date complaint, indictment, information, or petition was filed):

An Indictment was filed on February 28, 2024.

10. Provide a brief description of the nature of the action and result in the district court, including the type of judgment or order being appealed and the relief granted by the district court:

On September 16, 2024, Defendant, NEVIN PARROS, was charged by way of Amended Indictment with 1 count – DISCHARGE OF FIREARM FROM OR WITHIN A



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

